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Missouri State Highway Patrol
2018 Summary Of Arrests (CJ350545 & CJ350651)"

ALCOHOL- & DRUG-RELATED DRIVING VIOLATIONS

Charge Code Offense Description YTD
304.013—007Y198854 UNLAWFULLY OPER ATV U/INFL ALCOHOL 5
577.010—019Y201754 DWI—HABITUAL 53
577.010—021Y201754 DWI—DEATH OF 2 OR MORE 3
577.010—022Y201754 DWI—CHRONIC 119
577.010—023Y201754 DWI—SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY TO L/E OR 1
577.010—024Y201754 DWI—DEATH OF ANOTHER 12
577.010—025Y201754 DWI—AGGRAVATED 184
577.010—026Y201754 DWI—PHYSICAL INJURY TO L/E OR EMERGENCY 1
577.010—027Y201754 DWI—SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY 66
577.010—028Y201754 DWI—PERSISTENT 388
577.010—029Y201754 DWI—PHYSICAL INJURY 77
577.010—030Y201754 DWI—PRIOR 513
577.010—031Y201754 DWI—PERSON LESS THAN 17 YOA IN VEHICLE 129
577.010—032Y201754  DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 5,277
577.010—033Y201754 DWI—DEATH OF ANOTHER NOT A PASSENGER 2
577.010—034Y201754 DWI—2ND OR SUBSEQUENT FELONY B 4
577.010—035Y201754 DWI—BAC > OR =.18 AND DEATH OF PERSON 3
577.012—001Y201754 BAC—HABITUAL OFFENDER 1
577.012—003Y201754 BAC—CHRONIC OFFENDER 6
577.012—005Y201754 BAC—AGGRAVATED OFFENDER 7
577.012—007Y201754 BAC—PERSISTENT OFFENDER 6
577.012—009Y201754 BAC—PRIOR OFFENDER 6
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577.012—011Y201754
577.012—012Y201754
577.017—001N199254

Charge Code

301.010—001N201054
301.010—003N201054
304.010—001N199654
304.170—005N197554
304.170—007N197554
304.170—010N197554
304.170—012N197554
304.170—013N197554
304.170—014N197554
304.170—015N199254
304.170—016N199254
304.170—018N201754

304.180—001N192554
304.180—002N 192554
304.180—004N 192554
304.180—005N 192554
304.180—006N 192554
304.180—007N192554
304.180—008N201254
304.180—009N197554

ALCOHOL- & DRUG-RELATED DRIVING VIOLATIONS (continued)

BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT—BAC
BAC—CMV (0.04—0.079)
CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEV WHILE DRIVING

Total ALCOHOL- & DRUG-RELATED DRIVING VIOLATIONS

COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATIONS

Offense Description
VIOLATE PROVISIONS REGARDING LOCAL LOG TRUCK
VIOLATE PROVISIONS REGARDING LOCAL LOG TRUCK
WEIGHT OF VEH EXCEEDED LIMIT
WIDTH OF VEH EXCEEDED 8 1/2 FT
VEHICLE HEIGHT EXCEEDED
LENGTH OF TRUCK/COMBINED VEH EXCEED
LENGTH OF TRAC/SEMITRL/TRL EXCEEDED 6
LENGTH SEMITRL/TRL EXCEEDED 28/28 1/2
LENGTH SEMITRL EXC LAWFUL LMT
AUTO/BOAT TRNSPT EXC LMT
DRWY SADLMT COMB EXC LMT
STINGER—STEERED AUTO TRANSPORTER EXCEEDS
LENGTH LIMIT
WEIGHT ON TANDEM AXLE EXCEED 34,000 LBS.
WEIGHT ON SINGLE AXLE EXCEED 20,000 LBS.
WEIGHT ON SINGLE AXLE EXCEEDED 22,000 LBS.
WEIGHT ON TANDEM AXLE EXCEEDED 36,000 LBS.
GROSS WEIGHT EXC LMT—BRIDGE
GROSS WEIGHT EXC 80,000 LBS.
WEIGHT LIVESTCK/MILK HAULER >85,500 LBS.
WEIGHT ON AXLE GRP EXC LMT FOR IS HWY
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Charge Code

304.180—010N197554
304.181—001N197754
304.181—002N197754
304.190—002N 197154
304.200—001N201054
304.200—002N201054
304.220—001N195354
304.230—001N198554
304.235—001N197354
304.820—001N201354

304.820—003N201354
307.177—001N200254
307.400—001N201054
307.400—002N201054
307.400—004N201054
307.400—005N201054
307.400—007N201054
307.400—008N201054
307.400—010N201054
307.400—011N201054
307.400—012N201054
307.400—013N201054
307.400—028N201054

307.400—029N201054
390.041—004N198454

COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATIONS (continued)

Offense Description

WEIGHT ON AX GRP EXC LIMIT HIGHWAT
WEIGHT BUS SING AX EXC 20,000 LBS.

WEIGHT BUS TAN AX EXC 34, 000 LBS.

WEIGHT ON SINGLE AXLE EXCEEDED 22,400 LBS.
VIOL PERMITS RE VEH WEIGHT LIMITS

VIOL PERMT RE WIDTH/LGTH/HGHT/SPEED
WEIGHT VEH EXC LMT POSTED FOR CT RD/B
REFUSE WEIGH OR INSP CMV

FAIL STOP COMM MTR VEH AT WEIGH ST
OPERATE COMM MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE USING
HAND—HELD MOBILE PHONE

OPERATEER COMMRCL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE TEXTING
OPERATE COMM VEH—NONCOMP—FED HAZ MAT
MTR CARR DRVR EXCEED MAX DR TIME
OPERATEER AS MTR CARRIER W/O MED CERT
CIGRET WI/I 25 FT VEH TRANS HAZ MAT

FAIL MARK MV TRANSPORTING HAZ MAT

COMM MV DRIVER USED RADAR DETECTOR
OPERATE COMM MV HAVING RADAR DETECTOR
OPERATE MCV W IMPROPER LIGHTS/REFLEC
OPERATE MCV WITH VISION REDUCING DAMAGE
FAIL TO EQUIP MCV WITH REQ BRAKES
MCV—FAIL PROPERLY INSTALL BATTERY

DRIVER OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE
WITHOUT SEAT BELT

OPERATE MTR CARRIER VEH—UNSAFE AXLE
DISP ALTERED CAB CARD

2018 Summary Of Arrests 3

Arrests
81

1

7

37

16

100

1

484

159

46

39
1,302
199

22

16

38
777
654
2,837

692
1,684



Charge Code

390.041—005N198454
390.051—001N197554
390.171—001Y201554

CRIMINAL FELONIES

Charge Code

217.720—001Y198950
221.111—001Y198652

221.111—002Y201735

221.353—001Y201729
301.390—001Y201726

301.400—001Y201726
303.024—001Y201726
313.830—007Y201739
455.085—001Y201750
544.665—001Y201750

548.141—001Y195349
557.035—001Y199913

COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATIONS (continued)

Offense Description
IMPROPER MARKINGS
OPERATE AS COMMON CARRIER W/O CERT
MISC MOTOR CARRIER VIOLATION
Total COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATIONS

Offense Description

PAROLE VIOLATION

DELIVER OR POSSESS WEAPON AT COUNTY/PRIVATE
JAIL/CORR CNTR

DELIVER/POSSESS CONTROL SUBSTANCE AT
CO/PRIVATE JAIL/CORR CTR EXCEPT W/ PRESCRIP
DAMAGE TO JAIL/JAIL PROPERTY

SALE/POSSESS EQUIPMENT OR PART WITH
ALTERED/MISSING/FALSE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
VIOLATE 301.400 RE: REMOVE MANUFACTURER
NUMBER/MTR NUMBER/OTHER NUMBER FROM MV
PRODUCE/MFG/SELL/DIST FALSE

DOCUMENT/COPY/MOBILE IMAGE AS INSURANCE ID
VIOLATION OF LAWS PERTAINING TO RIVER BOAT

GAMBLING

VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION FOR ADUL—2ND
OFFENSE

FAILURE TO APPEAR—FELONY

FUGITIVE FROM OUT-OF-STATE

ASSAULT DISCRIMI—3RD DEGREE
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CRIMINAL FELONIES (continued)

Charge Code

559.036—001Y197550
565.020—001Y 198409
565.021—001Y 198409
565.021—003Y 198409
565.024—001Y198409
565.024—002Y201709

565.027—001Y201709
565.050—001Y198413

565.050—002Y197913
565.052—001Y201713
565.052—004Y201713
565.054—001Y201713
565.054—002Y201713
565.072—001Y199913
565.072—002Y199913
565.073—003Y201713
565.074—003Y201713
565.076—001Y201713

565.090—003Y201753
565.110—001Y 190010
565.115—001Y200410
565.153—003Y201710
565.225—006Y201753
566.030—001Y201311

Offense Description

PROBATION VIOLATION

MURDER 1ST DEGREE

MURDER 2ND DEGREE

MURDER 2ND DEGREE—FELONY MURDER
INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER—1ST DEGREE
INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER—1ST DEGREE—L/E OR
RELATIVE

INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER—2ND DEGREE
ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE OR ATTEMPT—SERIOUS
PHYSICAL INJURY OR SPECIAL VICTIM
ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE OR ATTEMPT
ASSAULT—2ND DEGREE

ASSAULT—2ND DEGREE—SPECIAL VICTIM
ASSAULT—3RD DEGREE—SPECIAL VICTIM
ASSAULT—3RD DEGREE

DOM ASSLT 1ST DEGREE SER INJ

DOMESTIC ASSLT 1ST DEGREE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT—2ND DEGREE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT—3RD DEGREE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT—4TH DEGREE—3RD OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

HARASSMENT—1ST DEGREE
KIDNAPPING—1ST DEGREE

CHILD KIDNAPPING

PARENTAL KIDNAPPING

STALKING—1ST DEGREE—1ST OFFENSE

RAPE OR ATTEMPTED RAPE—1ST DEGREE
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CRIMINAL FELONIES (continued)

Charge Code
566.032—001Y201711

566.034—001Y201711
566.062—001Y201711

566.064—001Y201711
566.101—001Y201711

566.150—002Y201736
566.151—001Y201764
568.045—005Y201738
568.045—008Y201738
568.045—019Y201738
568.045—021Y201738
568.060—006Y201238
569.055—001Y201720
569.080—002Y201729

569.080—003Y201729
569.090—001Y201729

Offense Description

STATUTORY RAPE OR ATTEMPTED STATUTORY RAP
—1ST DEGREE—PERSON LESS THAN 14 YOA
STATUTORY RAPE—2ND DEGREE

STATUTORY SODOMY/ATTEMPTED STAT SODOM
—DEVIATE SEXUAL INTERCOURSE <14 YOA

STATUTORY SODOMY—2ND DEGREE

SEXUAL ABUSE —2ND DEGREE—AGGRAVATED SEXUAL
OFFENSE

SEX OFFENDER PRESENT/LOITER W/1 500 FEET PARK W/
PLAYGROUND/POOL/MUSEUM 1ST OFFENSE
ENTICE/ATTEMPT ENTICE CHILD (ACTOR 21 OR OLDER/
CHILD LESS THAN 15 YEARS OLD)

ENDANGER CHILD WELFARE—CREATE SUBSTANTIAL
RISK—1ST DEGREE—NO SEXUAL CONDUCT
ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD INVOLVING
DRUGS—1ST DEGREE—1ST OFFENSE

ENDANGER THE WELFARE OF CHILD—1ST DEGREE—
SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY—NO SEX

ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD—1ST DEGREE
—PHYSICAL INJURY—NO SEX

ABUSE OR NEGLECT OF A CHILD—SERIOUS EMOTIONAL
OR PHYSICAL INJURY—NO SEXUAL

KNOWINGLY BURNING OR EXPLODING

TAMPERING WITH MOTOR VEHICLE—1ST DEGREE
TAMPERING WITH AIRPLANE/MOTORBOAT—1ST DEGREE
TAMPERING WITH UTILITY METER—2ND AND
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE—2ND DEGREE
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CRIMINAL FELONIES (continued)

Charge Code

569.090—006Y201729

569.100—001Y201729
569.160—001Y201722
569.170—001Y201722
569.180—001Y201722
570.030—029Y201723
570.030—035Y201723
570.030—036Y201723
570.030—037Y201723
570.030—038Y201724
570.030—039Y201723
570.030—040Y201723

570.030—042Y201723

570.030—045Y201728
570.030—046Y201728
570.030—047Y201728
570.030—048Y201728
570.030—049Y201728
570.057—001Y201723
570.090—001Y201725
570.100—001Y201725
570.103—001Y201725
570.120—001Y201726

Offense Description

TAMPER W/ MV—2ND DEGREE—PRIOR CONVICT/FINDING
OF GUILT UNDER SECTION 570.030 RSMo.

PROPERTY DAMAGE 1ST DEGREE

BURGLARY 1ST DEGREE

BURGLARY—2ND DEGREE

POSSESSION OF BURGLARY TOOLS

STEALING

STEALING—$750 OR MORE

STEALING—PHYSICALLY TAKE
STEALING—FIREARM/EXPLOSIVE WEAPON/AMM.
STEALING—MOTOR VEHICLE/WATERCRAFT/AIRCRAFT
STEALING—CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE/METH MFG MAT
STEALING—ALL OTHER PROP. UNDER SECTION 570.030.5
(3) RSMo.

STEALING—4TH OR SUBSEQUENT STEALING OFFENSE
WITHIN 10 YEARS

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY

STEALING LEASED OR RENTED PROPERTY

FORGERY

POSSESSION OF A FORGING INSTRUMENT
COUNTERFEITING

PASSING BAD CHECK
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CRIMINAL FELONIES (continued)

Charge Code

570.130—001Y201726
570.223—001Y201726
570.223—003Y201726
570.224—001Y200426
571.015—001Y197552
571.020—001Y201752

571.030—009Y201752
571.030—010Y201752
571.030—011Y201752
571.030—019Y201752
571.030—020Y201452
571.070—001Y201752
571.072—001Y201752
573.025—001Y 198537
573.037—001Y200837
573.037—002Y201737
574.105—001Y199226

574.120—001Y201716
575.020—001Y201750

Offense Description

FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT/DEBIT DEVICE

IDENTITY THEFT OR ATTEMPT

IDENTITY THEFT OR ATTEMPT

TRAFFICKING IN STOLEN IDENTITIES

ARMED CRIMINAL ACTION

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION, TRANSPORT, MANUFACTURE,
REPAIR OR SALE OF ILLEGAL WEAPON

UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON—SUBSECTION 3
—DISCHARGE INTO HOME, MV, OR OTHER TRANS.
UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON—SUBSECTION 4
—EXHIBITING

UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON—SUBSECTION 5—WHILE
INTOXICATED—LOADED WEAPON

UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON—SUBSECTION 11
—POSSESS WEAPON/FELONY CONTROL SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON—SUBSECTION 9—SHOOT
AT/FROM MV, AT PERSON, MV, BLDG

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A FIREARM

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF AN EXPLOSIVE WEAPON
PROM CHILD PORNO 1ST DEGREE

POSSESS CHILD PORN—2ND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE OR

POSS > 20 PICTURES/1 FILM/VIDEO

POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY—1ST OFFENSE
MONEY LAUNDERING/ATMPT LAUNDERING

TERRORIST THREAT—2ND DEGREE

CONCEALING A FELONY
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CRIMINAL FELONIES (continued)

Charge Code

575.030—001Y201750
575.100—001Y201750

575.150—001Y201748
575.150—002Y201748

575.155—001Y201713
575.159—001Y201748
575.200—002Y201749
575.270—001Y201750
576.010—001Y201751
577.685—001Y201703
578.012—002Y201755

578.430—001Y201773
579.015—001Y201735

579.020—004Y201735
579.020—005Y201735

579.030—001Y201735

Offense Description

HINDERING PROSECUTION OF FELONY

TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE IN FELONY
PROSECUTION

RESISTING/INTERFERING WITH ARREST FOR A FELONY
RESIST ARREST/DETENTION/STOP BY FLEEING—CREATE
SBSTNTL RISK—SERIOUS INJ/DEATH

ENDANGER CORRECTION EMP/VISTR/OFFNDR BY
ATMPT/KNOW CAUSE CONTACT W BODY FLUID

AID SEX OFFENDER TO ELUDE LAW RE NONCOMPLY W/
SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY REQUIREMENT

ESCAPE OR ATTEMPTED ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY
WHILE UNDER ARREST FOR FELONY

TAMPERING WITH A WITNESS IN A FELONY
PROSECUTION

BRIBERY OF A PUBLIC SERVANT

ILLEGAL REENTRY

ANIMAL ABUSE—2ND/SUBS OFFENSE OR TORTURE
AND/OR MUTILATION WHILE ANIMAL ALIVE

KEEP OR MAINTAIN A PUBLIC NUISANCE

POSSESS CONTROL SUBSTANCE EXCEPT 35 GRAMS OR
LESS MARIJUANA/SYNTHETIC CANNABINOD

DELIVER CONTROL SUBSTANCE EXCPT 35 GRAMS OR
LESS MARIJUANA/SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID

DELIVERY OF 35 GRAMS OR LESS OF MARIJUANA OR
SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID

DISTRIBUTION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN A
PROTECTED LOCATION
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CRIMINAL FELONIES (continued)

Charge Code
579.040—001Y201735
579.045—001Y201735

579.055—002Y201735

579.055—003Y201735
579.055—004Y201735
579.065—001Y201735

579.065—002Y201735
579.068—001Y201735

579.068—002Y201735
579.068—003Y201735
579.074—001Y201735
579.080—001Y201735
579.086—001Y201735

579.105—001Y201735
579.110—001Y201735

Offense Description

UNLAWFUL DELIVERY OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA—FOR
COMMERCIAL PURPOSE

FRAUDULENTLY ATTEMPTING TO OBTAIN CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

MANUFACTURE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE—WITHIN
2,000 FT OF SCHOOL OR COLLEGE

MFG CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE EXCEPT 35 GRAMS OR
LESS MARIJUANA/SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID
MANUFACTURE OF 35 GRAMS OR LESS
MARIJUANA/SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID

TRAFFICKING DRUGS OR ATTEMPT—1ST DEGREE—OVER
STATUTORY AMOUNT

TRAFFICKING DRUGS OR ATTEMPT—1ST DEGREE
TRAFFICKING DRUGS—2ND DEGREE—OVER STATUTORY
AMOUNT

TRAFFICKING DRUGS—2ND DEGREE

TRAFFICKING DRUGS—2ND DEGREE

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA—AMPHETAMINE OR

DELIVERY OR MANUFACTURE OF IMITATION
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFUL DELIVERY OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE BY
MANUFACTURE OR DISTRIBUTOR

KEEPING OR MAINTAINING A PUBLIC NUISANCE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PRECURSORS
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CRIMINAL FELONIES (continued)

Charge Code
589.425—001Y201736

589.425—002Y201736

589.425—003Y201736

589.425—005Y200636

CRIMINAL MISDEMEANORS

Charge Code

195.244—001Y201035
217.720—002Y 198950
221.111—004Y198655
221.111—005N199755
252.041—001N199062
252.060—001N201562
252.241—001N201562

301.142—001N198626
303.024—002N200926

304.079—001N200454
306.100—004N201873

Offense Description YTD
Arrests
FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO
SECTION 589.400—425 RSMo. 12
FAIL REG AS SEX OFFENDER—SECTION 589.400—589.425
RSMo./UNCLASS FEL PER CHAPTER 566 RSMo.—A/B FEL

OR FEL CHL<14 7
FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO
SECTIONS 589.400—.425 RSMo.—2ND OFFENSE 1
FAIL TO REGISTER—SEX OFNDR—3RD OFFENSE 1
Total CRIMINAL FELONIES 5,448
Offense Description YTD
Arrests
PROMOTE SALE PARA/IMIT CONT SUBS 1
PROB/PAROLE VIOLATION 2
DEL/POSS ITEM PROHIB AT CO/PRIV JAIL/CORR CNTR 3
PROHIB PERS ITEM AT CO/PRIV JAIL/CORR CNTR 1
FAIL WEAR ORANGE CLOTHS 2
FAILURE TO PRODUCE FISHING LICENSE 1
HUNTING/FISHING WITH A SUSPENDED, REVOKED OR
DENIED PERMIT 1
IMPROPER CERT—DISABLED LICENSE PLATE 1
POSS FRAUDLNT DOC/COPY/MOBILE IMAGE AS INS ID
CARD 1
PARK VEHICLE IN HANDICAP ZONE 1
INSUFFICIENT PERSONAL FLOTATION DEVICES 7
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CRIMINAL MISDEMEANORS (continued)

Charge Code Offense Description YTD
Arrests

306.125—005N201873 EXCESS OF SLOW/NOWAKE SPD WTHN 100’ 7

DOCK—PIER—OCC ANCD BOAT AND BUOYED RSTD AREA
311.310—001Y201541 SUPPLY LIQ MIN/INTOX PER 17
311.320—001N198941 GIVE FALSE AGE WHEN U 21 5
311.325—001Y201741 PURCHASE/ATTEMPT TO PURCHASE OR POSSESSION OF

LIQUOR BY MINOR—1ST OFFENSE 272
311.325—002Y201741 PURCHASE/ATTEMPT TO PURCHASE OR POSSESSION OF

LIQUOR BY MINOR —2ND OR SUBS OFF 3
311.325—003Y201741 MINOR VISIBLY INTOXICATED/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT

MORE THAN .02%—1ST OFFENSE 300
311.325—004Y201741 MINOR VISIBLY INTOXICATED/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT

MORE THAN .02%—2ND OR SUBS OFFENSE 5
313.813—001N200357 TRESPASSING—1ST DEGREE—GAMBLING BOAT 398
313.817—001Y201539 FALSE ID—GAMBLING BOAT—2ND 1
313.817—002Y201639 PRESENT FALSE ID TO GAIN ENTRY TO GAMBLING BOAT,

CASH CHECK, VERIFY AGE—1ST OFFENSE 196
313.830—002Y200039 PERSON <21 MAKING/ATTEMPT MAKE WAGER ON

EXCURSION GAMBLING BOAT 1ST OFFENSE 11
313.830—004Y200039 AID PERSON <21 TO ENTER GAMBLING BOAT OR

MAKE/ATTMPT MAKE WAGER ON BOAT 1ST OFFENSE 11
407.931—002N200155 SELL/PROV/DIST TOBACCO/ALT NICOTINE/VAPOR

PRODUCT TO <18—1ST OR 2ND OFFENSE 2
43.170—001Y199748 RESIST PTRL MBR—DISCHARGE DUTIES 19
43.170—002Y199748 DISOBEY DIRECTION—PTRLMN 15
455.085—002Y200950 VIOL ORDER PROTECTION FOR ADULT 29
455.538—002Y200950 VIOL CHILD PROTCTN ORDR—1ST OFFENSE 2
544 .665—002Y200950 FAILURE TO APPEAR—MISDEMEANOR 8
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Charge Code

544.665—003N200950
548.131—001Y197949
560.031—001N197550
565.056—001Y201713

565.056—002Y201713
565.056—003Y201713
565.076—002Y201713

565.091—001Y201753
565.150—002Y197910
565.184—002Y201738

565.227—002Y201753
566.093—002Y201311
566.095—001Y201311
567.020—001Y197740
567.030—004Y200440
568.050—001Y196238
569.065—001N201720
569.090—003Y 198629
569.090—007Y200529
569.090—008Y200529
569.120—001N201629
569.120—002Y201729

CRIMINAL MISDEMEANORS (continued)

Offense Description

FAILURE TO APPEAR—INFR/ORD
FUGITIVE FROM OUT-OF-STATE
DEFAULT PAYMENT OF FINE

ASSAULT—4TH DEGREE—PURSUANT TO SUBDIVISIONS

(1), (2). (4). (5)

ASSAULT—4TH DEGREE—PURSUANT TO SUBDIVISIONS

(3), (6)—SPECIAL VICTIMS

ASSAULT—4TH DEGREE—PURSUANT TO SUBDIVISIONS

(3). (6)

DOMESTIC ASSAULT—4TH DEGREE—1ST OR 2ND
OFFENSE

HARASSMENT—2ND DEGREE

INTERFERE WITH CUSTODY

ABUSE OF ELDERLY, DISABLED OR VULNERABLE
PERSON

STALKING—2ND DEGREE—1ST OFFENSE

SEXUAL MISCONDUCT—1ST DEGREE—1ST OFFENSE
SEXUAL MISCONDUCT—2ND DEGREE
PROSTITUTION

PATRONIZING PROST—18 AND OLDER

ENDNG WELFARE OF CHILD—2ND DEGREE
NEGLIGENT BURNING OR EXPLODING

TAMP W/ PROPERTY—2ND

TAMPER W/ MOTOR VEHICLE—2ND DEGREE

TAMP W/ AIRPLANE/MTR BOAT—2ND DEGREE
PROPERTY DAMAGE—2ND DEGREE

PROPERTY DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE—L/E OR RELATIVE
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Charge Code

569.140—001N201657
569.145—001N201657
569.150—001N200357
570.030—043Y201723
570.030—044Y201723

570.030—050Y201728
570.030—051Y201728
570.103—003Y 199825
570.223—005Y201726
570.223—006Y200426
571.020—002Y197552
571.030—007N201752

571.030—013Y201452

571.045—001Y197552
571.050—001Y201052
573.040—002Y 198737
574.010—002Y201053
575.030—002Y197550
575.060—001Y201050
575.080—001Y201048
575.100—002Y 197550
575.120—001Y 198550
575.120—002Y201050

CRIMINAL MISDEMEANORS (continued)

Offense Description

TRESPASS—1ST DEGREE

TRESPASS ON REAL PROPERTY
TRESPASSING—2ND DEGREE

STEALING

STEALING—VALUE LESS THAN $150 AND NO PRIOR
STEALING OFFENSE

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY

COUNTERFEITING

IDENTITY THEFT OR ATTEMPT

IDENTITY THEFT/ATTEMPT—1ST OFFENSE
POSS/MFGR/SELL ILL WEAP

UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON—SUBSECTION 1—CARRIES
CONCEALED

UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON—SUBSECTION
7—DISCHARGE ALONG HWY OR INTO OUTBUILDING
DEFACING FIREARM

POSSESSION OF A DEFACED FIREARM

FURN PORNO/ATMPT TO MINOR

PEACE DISTURBANCE—1ST OFFENSE

HINDERING PROSECUTION

MAKING FALSE DECLARATION

MAKING FALSE REPORT

TAMP PHYS EVIDENCE

FALSE IMP LAW ENF OFFR

FALSE IMPERSONATION
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Charge Code
575.145—001Y201648

575.150—003Y 191048
575.160—001Y201050
575.200—003Y197549
575.353—001N199973
577.070—003Y201755
578.009—002N198355
578.012—001Y 198355
579.015—002Y201735

579.015—003Y201735
579.015—004Y201735

579.040—002Y201735
579.074—002Y201735

579.074—003Y201735
579.076—002Y201735
579.078—001Y201735

579.097—002Y201755

CRIMINAL MISDEMEANORS (continued)

Offense Description

WILLFUL FAIL/REFUSE TO OBEY/RESIST/OPPOSE LEO OR
FIREFIGHTER IN DISCHARGE OF DUTY
RESIST/INTERFERE ARREST

INTERFERENCE WITH LEGAL PROCESS

ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY

ASSAULT POLICE ANIMAL

LITTERING—1ST OFFENSE

ANIMAL NEGLECT OR ABANDONMENT—1ST OFFENSE
ANIMAL ABUSE—1ST OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA/SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID
OF 11—35 GRAMS

POSSESS MARIJUANA/SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID OF 10
GRAMS OR LESS—PRIOR DRUG OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA/SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID
OF 10 GRAMS OR LESS

UNLAWFUL DELIVERY OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA—PRIOR DRUG OFFENSE

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
UNLAWFUL MANUFACTURE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF AN IMITATION CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

INTENTIONAL INHALE/SMELL FUMES OR INDUCE
ANOTHER TO INHALE/SMELL SOLVENT FUMES

2018 Summary Of Arrests 15

YTD
Arrests

6
225
2
1
1
172

610

529

5,569

793
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CRIMINAL MISDEMEANORS (continued)

Charge Code

579.099—002Y201755

579.101—002Y201755

Offense Description

INDUCE SYMPTOM OF INTOX/POSSESS
SOLVENT/POSSESS/USE ALCOHOL BEVERAGE
VAPORIZER

INTENTIONALLY POSSESS/BUY SOLVENT TO INDUCE/AID
ANOTHER IN VIOLATING SECTION 579.097—099 RSMo.

Total CRIMINAL MISDEMEANORS

DRIVER LIC. & SAFETY RESPONSIBILITY

Charge Code

302.020—003Y201754
302.020—004Y201754
302.020—005Y201754
302.020—006Y201754
302.020—007N201654
302.020—008N201654

302.020—009N201154
302.175—001N201454

302.178—001N200654

Offense Description

OPERATE VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WITHOUT A VALID
LICENSE—1ST OFFENSE

OPERATE VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WITHOUT A VALID
LICENSE—2ND OFFENSE

OPERATE MOTORCYCLE WHEN DRIVERS LICENSE NOT
VALID FOR SUCH OPERATION—1ST OFFENSE
OPERATE MOTORCYCLE WHEN DRIVERS LICENSE NOT
VALID FOR SUCH OPERATION—2ND OFFENSE

PERMIT UNVALIDATED LICENSEE TO OPERATE
MOTORCYCLE—1ST OFFENSE

OPERATE VEHICLE WITH AN INSTRUCTION PERMIT OR
LICENSE ISSUED TO ANOTHER 1ST OFFENSE

PRMT INVLD LCNSE OP CYCL—2ND/SUB

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH CONDITION OF RESTRICTED
DRIVERS LICENSE FOR VISION

VIO INT LIC/TEMP PERMIT

2018 Summary Of Arrests 16
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Arrests
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6,139
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Charge Code

302.200—001Y201554
302.220—001Y201554
302.220—002N197954
302.220—003N197554
302.230—001Y200454
302.250—001N197554
302.260—001N197554
302.301—001N197554
302.304—001Y201554
302.321—003Y201754
302.321—004Y201754

302.321—005Y201754
302.574—002Y201754

302.725—001Y201554
302.725—002Y201554
302.725—003Y201554
302.725—004Y201554
302.727—002Y201754

302.727—003Y201554

302.727—004Y201554
303.025—002N201754

303.025—003N201754

DRIVER LIC. & SAFETY RESPONSIBILITY (continued)

Offense Description

OPERATE VEH W/O NEW LICENSE

POSS SUS/REV LIC

DISPL DRI LIC OF OTHER

LOANED DRI LIC TO OTHER

FALSE STMT/AFFIDAVIT—DR LIC/OTHER

LET CHILD UNDER 16 DRIVE

LET UNAUTH PERSON DRIVE

VIOL RESTRICTION ON LIC

DWR/DWS FOR VIOL SECTION 302.304.17 RSMo.
DRIVING WHILE REVOKED/SUSPENDED—1ST OFFENSE
DRIVING WHILE REVOKED/SUSPENDED—2ND OR 3RD
OFFENSE

DRIVING WHILE REVOKED/SUSPENDED

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN PROOF WITH DOR —FINANCIAL
RESPONSIBILITY

DR CMV W/O CDL IN POSSESSION

DR CMV W/O PROPER LIC/ENDORSEMENT

DR CMV W/O COMM MV DRIVER LICENSE

VIOL OPR LIC RESTRIC W OPR CMV

DRIVE COMM MTR VEH WHILE REVOKED—2ND/3RD
OFFENSE

DR CMV—DR DISQUALIFIED—OP CMV

DR CMV—CDL—REV/SUSP/CANC

OPERATE MV OF ANOTHER KNOWING OWNER NOT

MAINTAINED FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY—1ST OFFENSE

OWNR OPERATE MV WTHT MAINTNG FNCL RSPNBLTY
(MV RQRD TO BE REGD)—1ST OFFENSE

2018 Summary Of Arrests 17

YTD
Arrests
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34

8

1

9

44

2

10
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1,287
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34

60
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18
111
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Charge Code

303.025—004N201754
303.025—005N201754
303.025—006N201754
303.025—007N201754

303.178—001N199954
303.330—001N198754
303.370—001N198754
303.370—003N 198754
311.328—001Y201554
311.329—001Y201554

Charge Code

304.015—031N201054
304.015—032N201054
304.015—033N201054
304.024—001N199654
304.151—001N199654
304.665—001N199754
307.010—001N201054
307.015—001N200954

DRIVER LIC. & SAFETY RESPONSIBILITY (continued)

Offense Description

OWNR OPERATE MV WTHT MAINTNG FNCL RSPNBLTY
(MV RQRD TO BE REGD)—2ND/SUB OFFENSE

PERMIT ANTHR TO OPERATE MV W/O FIN RSPNBLTY (MV
RQRD TO BE REGD)—1ST OFFENSE

PERMIT ATHR TO OPERATE MV W/O FIN RSPNBLTY (MV
RQRD TO BE REGD)—2ND/SUB OFFENSE

OPER MV OF ANOTHER KNOWING OWNER NOT MAINTAIN
FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 2ND/SUBS

INV EVIDENC—LIABIL INSUR

REF SURRENDER D/L TO DOR

DW—OWNER'S REGISTRATION—SUSP/REV

DR WH DRIVER LICENSE SUSP/REV

ALTERED OPR LIC/ID CARD

UNDER 21 POSS ILEGL ID

Total DRIVER LIC. & SAFETY RESPONSIBILITY

HAZARDOUS VEHICLE CONDITION VIOLATION

Offense Description

ILLEGAL PARKING OR STOPPING
ILLEG PARK/STOP—THREAT ACCIDENT

ILLEG PARK/STOP—RESULT ACCIDENT
STOP/PARK VEHICLE IN PROHIB AREA

FAIL MOVE VEH OBSTR TRAFFIC

UND 18 RIDE UNENCLOSED BED OF TRUCK
FAIL TO COVER/SECURE VEHIC LOAD

FAIL MUD FLAPS/ADEQUATE ON TRUCK

2018 Summary Of Arrests 18

YTD
Arrests

663

269

4

51
20
1
10
79
3
7

39,807

YTD
Arrests

367

95

8

4

5

11

194

16



Charge Code

307.040—001N201754
307.040—002N201754
307.040—003N201754
307.040—004N201754
307.045—001N201754
307.070—001N201754
307.075—001N201754
307.075—002N201754
307.075—003N201754
307.075—004N201754
307.075—005N201754
307.080—001N201754

307.085—002N201754

HAZARDOUS VEHICLE CONDITION VIOLATION (continued)

Offense Description

FAILED TO DISPLAY LIGHTED LAMPS ON MTR VEH/MTR
DRAWN VEH/MOTORCYCLE AS REQUIRED

OPERATE MTR VEH WITHOUT LIGHTED LAMPS WHEN
USING WINDSHIELD WIPERS

OPERATE MTR VEH WITHOUT LIGHTED LAMPS DURING
PERIODS OF FOG

USED UNAPPROVED LIGHTING DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT
ON MTR VEH/MTR DRAWN VEH/MOTORCYCLE

FAIL TO EQUIP CAR/TRUCK/BUS WITH 2 APPROVED
HEADLAMPS/1 ON EACH SIDE/SAME LEVEL

FAILED TO DIM LIGHTS WHEN WITHIN 500 FT OF
ONCOMING VEH/300 FT OF REAR OF VEH

KNOWING FAIL EQUIP MTR VEH/MTR DRAWN VEH W 2
APPROVE RED TAILLAMPS ON PROPER LVL

FAIL TO EQUIP MTR VEH/MTR DRAWN VEH WITH REAR
LICENSE LAMP/ ILLUMINATE PLATE 50’

FAILED TO EQUIP MOTORCYCLE WITH APPROVED
PROPERLY MOUNTED VISIBLE RED REFLECTOR

FAIL TO HAVE 2 APPROVED/PROPERLY
MOUNTED/VISIBLE/RED REFLECTORS ON REAR OF MV
KNOWINGLY OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT
OPERABLE LICENSE LAMPS/TAILLAMPS

EQUIP MTR VEH WITH MORE THAN 3 AUX LAMPS ON
FRONT/IMPROPERLY MOUNTED AUX LAMPS
EQUIPPED MTR VEH WITH BACKUP LAMP THAT IS
LIGHTED WHEN VEH IS IN FORWARD MOTION

2018 Summary Of Arrests 19

YTD
Arrests
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262

31
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142
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Charge Code
307.095—001N201754

307.095—002N201754
307.095—003N201754

307.100—001N201754
307.105—001N201754
307.105—002N201754

307.125—001N200954
307.165—001N197554
307.170—001N199654
307.170—002N 199654
307.170—003N199654
307.170—005N 199654
307.170—007N199654
307.170—009N 199654
307.170—010N199654
307.170—011N199654
307.170—013N199654
307.172—001N201054
307.172—002N201054
307.172—003N201054
307.172—004N201054
307.173—001N201054

HAZARDOUS VEHICLE CONDITION VIOLATION (continued)

Offense Description

DISPLAYED LIGHTED HEADLAMPS OF COLOR NOT
SUBSTANTIALLY WHITE

DISPLAYED LIGHTED AUX LAMPS OF COLOR
DISPLAYED LIGHTED RED LAMP TO FRONT OF MOTOR
VEHICLE

USE LAMP OTHER THAN HEAD/SPOT/DIRECTIONAL/AUX
ON MTR VEH AND PROJECTS BEAM 75 FT

FAILED TO HAVE 2 LIGHTED HEADLAMPS—1 ON EACH
SIDE OF PASSENGER CAR/TRUCK/BUS

DISPLAYED MORE THAN 4 LIGHTED HEADLAMPS ON
FRONT OF MTR VEH

ANIMAL—DRIVEN VEH—NO REQUIRED LIGHT

FAIL EQUIP FT SEAT BELTS

FAIL EQUIP HORN

FAIL EQUIP ADEQUATE MUFFLER

OPERATE VEH W/O WORKING BRAKES

NO RED FLG/LP PROJECTION

TOWD VEH—IMP SAFETY DEV

NO LIGHTED LAMPS ON TOWED VEHICLE

UNNEC NOISE HORN/WHISTLE

OPERATE MC—EXCESSIVE NOISE

OPERATE CMV W EQUIP NOT MVI REGS

BUMPERS RAISED—MAX BUMPER HGHTS

OPERATE MV W/O FRONT/REAR BUMPERS

OPERATE MV W/O PROPERLY EQUIPD BUMPERS
FRONT/REAR—ANGLE TO OBSTRUCT VIEW

OPERATE MV—VISION REDUCING MATERIAL

2018 Summary Of Arrests 20
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HAZARDOUS VEHICLE CONDITION VIOLATION (continued)

Charge Code Offense Description YTD
Arrests
307.175—001N198154 USED SIR/BLUE LP NO EMER 4
307.175—002N198154 USED SIR/BLUE LP W/O PERMIT 3
307.178—001N199754 DRV/FRNT PASGR FAIL WEAR SEAT BELT 45,202
307.178—002N199754 OPERATE/PSGR<18—TRUCK—NO SAFETY BELT 53
307.178—003N199754 DRVR FAIL SECURE CHLD <16 RESTRNT 797
307.179—001N200654 DR FAIL SECURE—BOOSTER/SEAT BELT 177
307.179—002N200654 DR FAIL SECURE—RESTRAINT/BOOSTER 1,165
307.400—014N201054 MCV—FAIL PROPERLY MOUNT FUEL TANK 61
307.400—015N201054 OPERATE MCV W 5TH WHEEL MOUNTED UNSAFE 3
307.400—016N201054 OPERATE MCV ON TIRES W FABRIC EXPOSED 950
307.400—017N201054 OPERATE MCV WITH FAULTY WIPERS 3
307.400—019N201054 FAIL DISPLAY RED FLAG—4 FT PROJEC 5
307.400—021N201054 OPERATE MCV—IMPR TOW BAR/5 WHL/SDL MT 12
307.400—022N201054 FAIL EQUIP MCV W FILLED FIRE EXTING 55
307.400—023N201054 FAIL EQUIP MCV W ADEQ LOAD DEVICES 543
307.400—024N201054 OPERATE CMW/TRL W OUT-OF-SERV ORDER 5
307.400—025N201054 MISC FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER CODE 452
307.400—026N201054 OPERATE CMV W DRIVER OUT-OF-SERV ORDER 7
307.400—027N201054 OPERATE MCV WITH DEFECTIVE EXHAUST 3
307.400—030N201654 DRIVER OPERATE CMV W/O PASSENGER IN SEAT BELT 12
577.599—001Y201754 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE
REQUIREMENTS 90
577.612—001Y199554 TAMPER OR CIRCUMVENT OPERATION OF IGNITION
INTERLOCK DEVICE 28
Total HAZARDOUS VEHICLE CONDITION VIOLATION 54,479
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Charge Code

307.360—001N201054
307.365—001N201054
307.365—002N201754

307.365—004N201754
307.365—005N201754

307.390—001N201054

Charge Code

229.210—001N197554
301.703—001N200954
301.707—001N200954
302.020—011N199554
302.780—001N201754

304.012—001N199554
304.012—002N 199654
304.013—001N199054
304.013—002N199054
304.013—003N199054
304.013—005N 199054

MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION VIOLATIONS

Offense Description

INSPECTING WITHOUT VALID PERMIT
CHARGING EXCESSIVE INSPECTION FEE

FURNISHED/LOANED/GAVE/SOLD VEHICLE INPECTION

PERMIT TO UNENTITLED PERSON

PERFORMED IMPROPER OR INCOMPLETE VEHICLE

INSPECTION

POSSESS STOLEN/COUNTERFEIT/ILLEGALLY PURCHASE

VEHICLE INSPECTION CERT/STCKER
MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION VIOLATION

Total MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION VIOLATIONS

OTHER HAZARDOUS MOVING VIOLATIONS

Offense Description

HWY CLOSED TO TRAFFIC

FAIL—OWNERSHIP CERTIFICATE—ATV
OPERATE UNREGISTERED ATV

FAIL WEAR PROTECTIVE GEAR—MOTORCYCLE
DRIVE COMM VEHICLE WITH WILLFUL/WANTON
DISREGARD FOR SAFETY

OPERATE VEH IN C & | MANNER

C & | INVOLVE ACCIDENT

UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ATV ON HIGHWAY
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ATV IN STREAM/RIVER
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ATV ON HWY W/O LIC
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ATV W/O SAFTY FLAG
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Charge Code

304.013—006N199054
304.013—008N199054
304.013—009N 199054
304.015—001N201054
304.015—002N201054
304.015—003N201054
304.015—005N 196054
304.015—006N 196054
304.015—007N 196054
304.015—008N201054
304.015—009N201054
304.015—010N201054
304.015—011N201054
304.015—012N201054
304.015—013N201054
304.015—014N201054
304.015—015N201054
304.015—016N196054
304.015—017N196054
304.015—018N196054
304.015—019N 196054

304.015—020N196054
304.015—021N196054
304.015—023N201054
304.015—024N201054
304.015—026N201054

OTHER HAZARDOUS MOVING VIOLATIONS (continued)

Offense Description

UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ATV CARELSS MANNER
UND 18 OPERATE ATV W/O HEADGEAR
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ATV W/PSNGER
UNSAFE LANE CHANGE—3 LANE ROADWAY
UNSAFE LANE CHNG—THREAT ACCIDENT
FAIL TO OBEY TEMP LANE SIGNS

TEMP SIGN—LANES—RSLT ACCIDENT
UNSF LN CHG—3 LN—RSLT ACCIDENT
TURN CRSOVR/INT RSLT ACCIDENT

TURN NOT AT CROSSOVER/INTERSEC
TURN CRSOVR/INT—THREAT ACCIDENT
NOT DR SINGLE LANE—THREAT ACCIDENT
NOT DRIVE SINGLE LANE

DRIVE WRONG WAY—THREAT ACCIDENT
DRIVE WRONG DIRECTION

WRONG SIDE OF ROAD

WRONG SIDE—THREAT ACCIDENT
WRONG SIDE RESULT ACCIDENT

DRIVE WRONG WAY/CAUSE ACCIDENT
NOT DR SGL LANE—CAUSE ACCIDENT
DROVE IN CENTER LANE OF 3—LANE
ROADWAY—RESULT IN ACCIDENT

RT LANE—LOW SP—RESULT ACCIDENT
DR RT LN/SM DRT—RESLT ACCIDENT
DROVE CTR LANE—THREAT ACCIDENT
DRIVE SLOW—NOT IN RIGHT-HAND LANE
DR RT LANE—LANES SAME DIRECTION
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113
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12
95
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40
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Charge Code

304.015—027N201054
304.015—029N201054
304.015—030N200854
304.016—001N197554
304.016—002N197554
304.016—003N197554
304.016—004N197554
304.016—005N197554
304.016—006N197554
304.016—007N197554
304.017—001N197554
304.017—002N197554
304.019—001N197554
304.019—002N197554
304.022—001N200654

304.022—002N200654
304.022—003N200654
304.022—004N201254

304.023—001N195354
304.032—001N200854
304.032—003N200854
304.032—009N200854
304.033—002N201254
304.035—003N198854
304.035—004N 198854

OTHER HAZARDOUS MOVING VIOLATIONS (continued)

Offense Description

DR RT LN—SAME DRT—THREAT ACCIDENT
TRUCK VIOLATE SECTION 304.015 RSMo.

TRUCK VIOL SECTION 304.015 RSMo.—ACCIDENT
CUT IN ON OVERTAKEN VEHICLE

PASS ON RIGHT OFF HWY

PASS VEH/INTERFER WITH TRAFFIC

PASS ON HILL OR CURVE

PASS 100 FT OF BRIDGE

PASS 100 FT OF INTSEC/RR

SPEED UP WHILE BEING PASSED

FOLLOWED TOO CLOSELY

TRUCK FOLLOWED TOO CLOSE

STOP OR TURN WHEN UNSAFE

FAILED TO SIGNAL

FAIL TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOUNDING
SIREN AND DISPLAYING LIGHTS

FL TO YIELD—STATIONARY EMER VEH
UNLAWFUL USE—SIREN/LIGHTS

FAILED TO YIELD TO STATIONARY VEHICLE DISPLAYING
AMBER OR AMBER & WHITE LIGHTS

IMPROPER PASSING STREETCAR

OPER UTLTY VEH—INTOX DRUG/ALCOHOL
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE UTLTY VEH ON HWY
OPERATE UTILITY VEH—C&I—ENDANGER
OPERATE REC OFF—HWY VEH ON HWY

FAIL TO OBEY TRAF SIG—RR CROSS

FAIL STOP RR TRACK
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Charge Code

304.044—001N197554
304.050—003N194954
304.170—021N201754

304.271—001N197554
304.281—001N197854
304.281—002N 197554
304.281—003N197554
304.301—001N197554
304.301—002N 199654
304.311—001N197554
304.341—001N197554
304.341—002N 197554
304.341—003N197554
304.341—004N197554
304.341—005N197554
304.351—001N197554
304.351—002N197554
304.351—003N197554
304.351—004N197554
304.351—005N197554
304.351—006N197554
304.351—007N197554
304.351—008N197554
304.582—001N200154
304.582—002N200654
304.705—001N200854

OTHER HAZARDOUS MOVING VIOLATIONS (continued)

Offense Description

FOLLOWED BUS/TRUCK TOO CLOSE
FAIL STOP FOR SCHOOL BUS

OPERATE AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY ON HIGHWAY

WITHOUT PROPER LIGHTING

FAIL OBEY TRAF DEVICE

FAIL YIELD CONTROLLED INTERSECT
DISOBEY STEADY RED SIG

RT TRN ON RED PROHIBITED

DISOBEY FLASHING RED SIG

FAIL PROC CAUT—FLASHING YELLOW
RED SIGNAL OVER LANE

DISOBEY INTSEC TURN SIGNAL

U TRN CONTROLLED INTSEC

IMPROPER RT TURN

IMPROPER LT TURN

U TRN CAUSED TRAF HAZARD

FAIL YIELD INTSEC NO SIGNS

FAIL YIELD TO VEH ON RIGHT

FAIL YIELD TRN LT INTSEC

FAIL YIELD VEH IN INTERSECTION

FAIL YIELD ENTER ALLEY/DRIVEWAY
FAIL YIELD TRN LT ALLEY/DR

FAIL STOP AT STOP SIGN

FAIL OBEY YIELD SIGN

PASS MV IN WORK ZONE—DIVIDED HWY
PASS MV—WORK ZONE—SIGN ERECTED
TRUCK VIOL SECTION 304.705 RSMo.—ACCIDENT
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Charge Code
304.705—002N200854

304.705—003N200854
304.820—002N200954

307.190—001N197554
307.195—001N201054
307.195—002N201054

307.198—002N200954
307.198—003N200954

Charge Code
302.020—001Y201754
302.020—002Y201754

577.060—001Y201754
577.060—002Y201754

577.060—003Y201754
577.060—006Y201754

OTHER HAZARDOUS MOVING VIOLATIONS (continued)

Offense Description

TRUCK VIOL SECTION 304.705 RSMo.—THREAT ACCIDENT
TRUCK VIOL SECTION 304.705 RSMo.

PERSON UNDER 21 TEXTING WHILE OPER MOVING NON
COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE

FAIL KEEP BICYCLE TO RIGHT

OPERATE MOTOR BICYCLE W/O DRIV LIC

OPERATE MOTOR BIKE ON INTERSTATE HWY
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ATV HWY W/O LIGHTS
UNLAWFULLY OPER ATV W/O TRI EMBLEM

Total OTHER HAZARDOUS MOVING VIOLATIONS

OTHER TRAFFIC FELONY VIOLATIONS

Offense Description

OPERATED VEHICLE ON HWY WITHOUT VALID
LICENSE—3RD AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

OPERATED MOTORCYCLE WHEN DRIVERS LICENSE NOT
VALID FOR SUCH OPERATION—3RD/SUBS

LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT—PHYSICAL INJURY
LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT—PROPERTY DAMAGE
EXCEEDING $1,000

LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT—2ND OFFENSE

LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT—ACCIDENT RESULTING IN
DEATH

Total OTHER TRAFFIC FELONY VIOLATIONS
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OTHER TRAFFIC MISDEMEANOR VIOLATIONS

Charge Code Offense Description YTD

Arrests

304.075—001N195554 FAIL COVER SCH BUS SIGNS 1

304.079—002N200554 DR W PLACARD—REAR VIEW MIRROR 44

304.160—001N197554 FAIL CLEAR RD OF OBJECTS 1
407.933—001N200155 PERSON <18 PURCH/ATTEMPT/POSSESS CIGARETTES

OR TOBACCO/ALT NICOTNE/VAPOR 2ND OFFENSE 1

407.933—002N200155 PERSON <18 PURCHASE/ATTEMPT/POSSESS
CIGARETTE/TOBACCO/ALT NICOTINE/VAPOR 1ST
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OFFENSE 32

577.060—005Y201754 LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT 467
577.080—001N197754 ABANDON VEHICLE OR TRAILER 22
Total OTHER TRAFFIC MISDEMEANOR VIOLATIONS 568

REGISTRATION & OWNERSHIP VIOLATIONS

Charge Code Offense Description YTD
Arrests

142.830—001Y201554 OP I-S MTR FUEL USR W/O LIC 641
301.020—001N198654 NO VEH/TRL REGISTRATION 12,763
301.020—002N198654 FAIL TO SURRENDER TITLE 1
301.020—003N194954 OUT-OF-STATE REGISTRATION 77
301.020—004N194954 FAIL REG SUFFIC GROSS WEIGHT 163
301.020—006N194954 FAIL REG FOR BEYOND LOCAL OP 40
301.020—007N194954 FAIL REG CMV AS DESIGNED 8
301.041—001N200454 NO REGISTR PLATE DISPLAYED—CMV 5
301.074—001N200954 DISABLED VET LICENSE OFFENSE 2
301.130—001N200954 TAB NOT PROPERLY AFFIXED/DISPLAYED 120
301.130—002N200954 FAILED TO DISPLAY PLATES ON MV/TRL 9,827



Charge Code

301.130—003N200954
301.131—001N200954
301.131—003N200954
301.140—001N200954
301.140—002N200954
301.141—002N200554
301.190—001N200954
301.210—001N200954
301.210—002N200954
301.271—001N200954
301.277—001N200954
301.277—002N200954
301.320—001N200954
301.330—001N200954
304.033—001N201254
307.350—001N201754

307.380—001N201154

SPEED VIOLATIONS

Charge Code

304.010—002N 199954
304.010—003N199954
304.010—004N 199954
304.010—005N 199954

REGISTRATION & OWNERSHIP VIOLATIONS (continued)

Offense Description

FAIL TO AFFIX MOT VEH/ TRLR PLATES

EXCED 1,000 MILE PERS USE—HIST VEHI
OWNER HISTORIC MV—FAIL MILEAGE LOG
DISPLAY/POSSESS PLATES OF ANOTHER

FAIL TO TRANSFER PLATES W/I 30 DAYS
OBTAIN BY FRAUD/USE DISABL PLACARD
OPERATE MOTOR VEH/TRLR W/O TITLE
POSSESS OPEN TITLE ON MOT VEH/TRLR
FAIL DELIVER OWNERSHIP CERTIFICATE

NO RECIPROCAL AGRMNT—COMM MTR VEH
OPERATE COMM VEH W REVOKED REG
RECIPROCAL AGR—FAIL REG COMM VEH
DISPLAY UNLAWFUL PLATE/PLACARD

FL DISPLAY NAME/ADDR—COMM MTR VEH
OPER OFF—HWY VEH ON HWY W/O LIC
FAILED TO DISPLAY CERTIFICATE OF VEHICLE
INSPECTION OR APPROVAL

FAIL INSPECT VEH PRIOR TO SALE

Total REGISTRATION & OWNERSHIP VIOLATIONS

Offense Description

SPEED EXCEEDED BY 1—5 MPH
SPEED EXCEEDED 6—10 MPH
SPEED EXCEED 11—15 MPH
SPEED EXCEED 16—19 MPH
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YTD
Arrests
1,635
5
4
1,124
347

2

282
111
11

32

8

735
112
80

1

43
10
28,189

YTD
Arrests
9,933
10,215
29,634
20,476



SPEED VIOLATIONS (continued)

Charge Code

304.010—006N201154
304.010—007N201154
304.011—001N197554
304.011—002N199654
304.013—004N199054
304.032—010N201354
304.130—001N199954
304.130—002N 199954
304.130—003N199954
304.130—004N199954
304.130—005N201154
304.130—006N201154
304.585—001N200654
304.585—002N200654
304.894—002N201354

Charge Code

306.015—001Y201573
306.016—001Y201573
306.020—001N197573
306.020—003N197573
306.020—004N197573
306.030—001N197573
306.030—002N197573

Offense Description

EXCEED SPEED LIMIT 20—25 MPH

EXCEED SPEED LIMIT 26 MPH OR MORE
IMPEDED TRAFFIC

SPEED LESS THAN 40 MPH ON INTERSTATE
UNLAWFULLY OPERATE ATV HWY EXCES 30 MPH
UNLWFLY OPERATE UTLY VEH HWY >45 MPH
SPEED 1ST CL 1—5 MPH

SPEED 1ST CL 6—10 MPH

SPEED 1ST CL 11—15 MPH

SPEED 1ST CL 16—19 MPH

EXCEED SPD LMT 1ST CLS 20—25 MPH

EXCEED SPD LMT 1ST CLS 26 MPH OR MORE
ENDANGERMENT OF A HIGHWAY WORKER
AGGRAVATED ENDANGERMENT—HWY WORKER
ENDANGERMENT OF AN EMERGENCY RESPONDER
Total SPEED VIOLATIONS

BOAT/MOTOR REGISTRATION VIOLATIONS

Offense Description

OWNR VES FL REG/TIT DOR
OWNER VESSEL NO REG DOR
NON REG OF A VESSEL
EXPIRED REGISTRATION
NUMBERS NOT ON BOTH SIDES
VIO 60 DAY RECIPRO—VESSEL
REG DECAL N/DISPLY—VESSEL
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YTD

Arrests
18,404
5,744
14

13

3

1
14

39

126
114
126
44

kel

94,907

YTD

Arrests
1

3
55
61

2

3

1



Charge Code

306.030—003N197573
306.030—005N197573
306.030—006N197573
306.030—007N197573
306.030—008N197573
306.030—011N198673
306.530—001N198673

Charge Code

577.013—009Y201754
577.013—012Y201754
577.013—014Y201754
577.013—015Y201754
577.013—016Y201754
577.013—017Y201754

Charge Code

306.100—004N197573
306.100—007N197573
306.220—001N198973

BOAT/MOTOR REGISTRATION VIOLATIONS (continued)

Offense Description

MISS/ILLEGI REG NO—VESSEL

REG NOT ABOARD—VESSEL

REG NOT DISPLAY VESSEL

IMPROPER NO DISPLY—VESSEL

REG NO.N/CONTRA/CLR—VESSEL

IMPROPER REG OF VESSEL

NON—REG/OUTBD MOTOR

Total BOAT/MOTOR REGISTRATION VIOLATIONS

BOATING ALCOHOL & DRUG VIOLATIONS

Offense Description

BWI—DEATH OF ANOTHER

BWI—SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY
BWI—PHYSICAL INJURY

BWI—PRIOR

BWI—PERSON LESS THAN 17 YOA IN VEHICLE
BOATING WHILE INTOXICATED

Total BOATING ALCOHOL & DRUG VIOLATIONS

BOATING FLOATATION VIOLATIONS

Offense Description

INSUFF NO OF PFD—VESSEL
PFD NOT READILY ACCESSIBLE
UNDERAGE ON W/C W/O/PFD

Total BOATING FLOATATION VIOLATIONS
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YTD

Arrests
2

PR, NNWS

141

YTD

Arrests
4

7

3

2

12

145
173

YTD
Arrests
99
45
52

196



Charge Code

306.100—001N197573
306.100—002N197573
306.100—003N197573

BOATING SPEED VIOLATIONS

Charge Code

306.125—001N199573
306.125—005N 198973
306.132—001N200873

Charge Code

306.100—010N197573
306.100—011N197573
306.100—012N197573
306.100—013N197573
306.100—019N197573
306.109—001Y201573
306.120—001N197973
306.120—002N 197973
306.120—003N197573
306.122—001N199573
306.124—004N197973

BOATING NAVIGATION VIOLATIONS

Offense Description

NAV LIGHT BURNT OUT—VESSEL
N/PRESCRIBED NAV LGT—VESSEL

NAV LIGHTS N/DISPLYD—VESSEL

Total BOATING NAVIGATION VIOLATIONS

Offense Description

OPERATE MTRBT OVER 30 MPH
EXCESS OF NO WAKE SPEED

VIOL SLOW/NO WAKE SPEED—EMERG VESSEL

Total BOATING SPEED VIOLATIONS

OTHER MISD AND INF BOATING VIOLATIONS

Offense Description

INSUFF FIRE EXTING—VESSEL
FIRE EXT N/USCG APP—VESSEL
FIRE EXT N/SERVBLE—VESSEL
NO SOUNDING DEVICE—VESSEL
FAIL/TERM FIRE EXT—VESSEL
POSS/USE BEER BONG/EXPAND COOLER
TOW SKIER W/OUT MIR/OBJ

TOW SKIER AFTER HOURS
SKIING AFTER HOURS

UNSUP U/AGE OPERATE—VESSEL
OPERATE VESSEL/VIO OF BOUYS
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YTD

Arrests
2

27
78
107

YTD

Arrests
1

27
1
29

YTD

Arrests
18
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Charge Code

306.125—002N197573
306.125—004N198973
306.126—001N199573
306.126—002N199573
306.126—003N198973
306.127—001N200473
306.132—002N198973
306.140—003N197573
306.260—002N197573
306.325—001N200473
306.325—002N200473
306.325—004N200473
577.025—003Y201773

Charge Code

306.142—001N199573
306.142—002N199573
306.142—003N199573
306.142—004N199573
306.142—005N199573
306.142—006N199573

OTHER MISD AND INF BOATING VIOLATIONS (continued)

Offense Description

OPERATE MO BOAT C&l MANNER

FAIL EXCERCISE HIGH DEGREE CARE
FAILED TO DISPLAY FLAG

WTRCRFT SLOW/NO WAKE SPEED W/50 YARDS
RIDE IN RESTRICTED AREA ON VESSEL
OPERATE VESSEL W/O SAFETY ID CARD
FAIL STOP/OBEY/YIELD/WPO

FAIL TO REPORT ACC—VESSEL
DISCHARGE SEWAGE OVERBOARD

USE GLASS CONTAINER IN WATERWAYS
IMPROPER CONTAINER—TRASH—VESSEL
GLASS NOT SECURED SAFELY—VESSEL

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF AVESSEL—1ST OFFENSE
Total OTHER MISD AND INF BOATING VIOLATIONS

PERSONAL WATERCRAFT VIOLATIONS

Offense Description

OPERATE PERS WTRCFT—RECKLESS
OPERATE PERS WTRCFT EXC SPEED

PULL PERSON W/O OBSERVER

OPERATE PERS WTRCFT NO FLO DV
CUTOFF SWITCH NOT ATTACHED

AUTH USE—VIOL SECTION 306.142 RSMo.
Total PERSONAL WATERCRAFT VIOLATIONS
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YTD

Arrests
14

16
6

4
116
174

N -

48

18

451

YTD

Arrests
11

41
22
19
2
4

99



Warrants 15,279

Juvenile Referrals 164

! These preliminary statistics were compiled January 22, 2019.
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